EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID: P3OS4322D                                                                        Test Report No.: 55106-30463
Page 1 of 19 Pages
Straubing, 8 May 2003
T E S T - R E P O R T
No. 55106-30463
for
M 500 (S4322 D)

1. Administrative Data
Test item (EUT)
Type designation M 500 (S4322D)
Serial number(s): 001
Type of equipment: Remote Control Transmitter
Parts/accessories: ---
FCC-ID: P3OS4322D
Technical data
Frequency range ---
Operational frequency 433.92 MHz
Type of modulation 10K0A1D
Pulse frequency N/A
Pulse width N/A
Antenna Integrated
Power supply 6 V DC (2 x 3 V Lithium Cell)
Applicant:
(full address)
META System S.p.A.
via Majakovskij 10 b/c/d/e
I-42100 Reggio Emilia / Italy
Contract identification: ---
Contact person: Mr. Giorgio Maldini
Manufacturer: Applicant
Application details
Receipt of EUT: 11 July 2003
Date of test: 22 July 2003
Note: ---
Responsible for testing: Johann Roidt
Responsible for test report: Johann Roidt
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID: P3OS4322D                                                                        Test Report No.: 55106-30463
Page 4 of 19 Pages
2. Identification of Test Laboratory
DETAILS OF THE TEST LABORATORY
COMPANY NAME: Senton GmbH EMI/EMC Test Center
ADDRESS: Aeussere Fruehlingsstrasse 45
D-94315 Straubing
Germany
LABORATORY ACCREDITATION: DAR-Registration No. TTI-P-G 062/94-40
FCC TEST SITE LISTING 90926
INDUSTRY CANADA TEST SITE
REGISTRATION
IC 3050
NAME FOR CONTACT PURPOSES: Mr. Johann Roidt
TELEPHONE: (+49) (0)9421 5522-0 FAX: (+49) (0)9421 5522-99
PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THIS TEST REPORT
TECHNICAL DIRECTOR:
Mr. Johann Roidt
RESPONSIBLE FOR TESTING: Mr. Martin Steindl
RESPONSIBLE FOR TEST REPORT: Mr. Martin Steindl
SUMMARY OF TEST RESULTS
The tested sample complies with the requirements set forth in the
FCC Code of Federal Regulations
Part 15, Subpart C, Section 15.231
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID: P3OS4322D                                                                        Test Report No.: 55106-30463
Page 5 of 19 Pages
3. Operation Mode of EUT
While one button is pressed, the transmitter continuously sends the corresponding
datagram. When the button is released, the transmitter stops working instantly.
EMV-Prüfzentrum EMI/EMC-Testcenter
FCC-ID: P3OS4322D                                                                        Test Report No.: 55106-30463
Page 6 of 19 Pages
4. Configuration
Configuration of the EUT
Not applicable